# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8022075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEAPASS SOLUTIONS, INC.	03/29/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOLT SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	90 PARK AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1700	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8584139

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-345-9000

**Email:** patent@hinckleyallen.com, sholmes@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN HOLMES
Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET
Address Line 2: 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D084 P03981-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HOLMES	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen holmes/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20140302 BSI Certificate of Amendment (name change)#page1.tif source=20140302 BSI Certificate of Amendment (name change)#page2.tif source=20140302 BSI Certificate of Amendment (name change)#page3.tif source=20140302 BSI Certificate of Amendment (name change)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064036 FRAME: 0711

507974938

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEAPASS SOLUTIONS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEAPASS SOLUTIONS INC." TO "BOLT SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3183851 8100

130385858

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0327701

DATE: 04-02-13

**PATENT** REEL: 064036 FRAME: 0712

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:33 AM 04/02/2013 FILED 11:33 AM 04/02/2013 SRV 130385858 - 3183851 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SEAPASS SOLUTIONS INC.

SeaPass Solutions Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is BOLT Solutions Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the foregoing resolutions be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval in accordance with 8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 242.

SECOND: That the stockholders of the Corporation approved the aforesaid amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of § 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of § 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SeaPass Solutions Inc., Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 29th day of March, 2013.

Name: Sinai Zilber

5. Zilber

Title: COO

#17799885 v1 (115049.95)

## NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service Ogden, UT 84201-0012

Subject Corporation: Seapass Solutions, Inc. (EIN: 52-2235415)

This provides notice regarding a change of name for the corporation with the taxpayer number 52-2235415.

Former Name: Seapass Solutions, Inc.

Current Name: BOLT Solutions, Inc

If you should have any questions regarding this notification please contact the undersigned at (212) 608-4646.

Sincerely,

BOLT Solutions, Inc.

Sinai Zilber

Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 064036 FRAME: 0714

## Exhibit A - 2012 Financial Statements

PATENT REEL: 064036 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 06/23/2023**